7272-1653:0530
SPDS-62168 Rev. B • 5/7/2024 • Page 1
Features
• Multi-criteria detection
• UL 268 7th Edition and UL 521 Listed
• New modern profile
• Analog communications
• Low standby current

for current product information, including the latest version of this data sheet.
SPDS-62168 Rev. B • 5/7/2024
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
White Ivory Black
SS-PTIR — — Photoelectric, thermal and infrared smoke
detector
Bases
B501-WHITE B501-IV B501-BL 4" Mounting base
B501-WHITE-BP — — 4" Mounting base, bulk pack
B300-6 B300-6-IV — 6" Flanged mounting base
B300-6-BP — — 6" Flanged mounting base, bulk pack
B200S-WH B200S-IV — Intelligent addressable sounder base
B200S-LF-WH B200S-LF-IV — Intelligent addressable sounder base,
low-frequency
B200SR-WH B200SR-IV — Intelligent sounder base
B200SR-LF-WH B200SR-LF-IV — Intelligent sounder base, low frequency
B224RB-WH B224RB-IV — Relay base
B224BI-WH B224BI-IV — Isolator base
Accessories
— SMB600 — Surface Mounting Kit (flanged)